Government of West Bengal Finance Department Audit Branch

No. 1568 - F (H)

Dated, Howrah, the 28th March, 2024

OFFICE ORDER

Shri Ritendra Narayan Basu Roy Choudhury, IAS, Director, Small Savings Directorate, Finance Department, has been deployed as General Observer by Election Commission of India, in the State of Kerala for the period from 03.04.2024 to 27.04.2024. During his absence in the office of Small Savings Directorate, Shri Manoj Chakraborty, Additional Director, Small Savings Directorate, is hereby entrusted with the charge of Director of Directorate of Small Savings, in addition to his existing assignment, till resumption of duties of Shri Basu Roy Choudhury.

This order issues with the approval of Additional Chief Secretary of this Department and will remain in force until further order.

Sd/- S. Acharyya Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1568/1(12) - F (H)

Dated, Howrah, the 28th March, 2024

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. All Secretaries/Addl. Secretaries/Spl. Secretaries/Commissioners/Joint Secretaries/Deputy Secretaries/Assistant Secretaries/O.S.D. of Finance Department.
- 2. Shri Ritendra Narayan Basu Roy Choudhury, IAS, Director, Small Savings Directorate
- 3. The P.S. to the Hon'ble M.O.S. (I.C.), Finance Department
- 4. Shri Manoj Chakraborty, Additional Director, Small Savings Directorate
- 5. The Sr. P.S., Grade II to the Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department
- 6. The Sr. P.A. to the Senior Special Secretary, Finance Department
- 7. All Groups/Cells/Branches of this Department.
- 8. Shri Kripasindhu Mukherjee, S.O., Finance Department, Gr. -H
- 9. Shri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department, Server Room No. 1105A, Nabanna.
- 10. Shri Saumitra Biswas, Software personnel, Finance Department, Gr. H
- 11. Office Copy
- 12. Office copy

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal